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Civil Aviation - August 1976 

Operations of Transcontinental and 
Regional Air Carriers 

Preliminary data on the operations and finances 
of the seven major Canadian scheduled air carriers 
during the month of August 1976 are presented in this 
aerv tie bulletin. 

Passenger traffic, in terms of passenger-miles 	 Le trafic des passagers, exprimC an paasagers-milleq pour 
or bth unit toll and charter services, totalled 2,130.4 	leo services I taxe unitaire at d'affrItement a'est etsiffr& I 

ri1on in August 1976. This represents a 4.82 increase 	2,130.4 millions an aot 1976, soit une hausse de 4.81 cii 
over the 2,032.1 million passenger-miles recorded in 	regard des 2,032.1 millions enregistrCs au coura du m.uie mots 
the same month of 1975. Passenger-miles on unit toll 	de 1975. Le nosibre des pasuagers-millea dana lea vols I taxe 
services increased from 1,748.7 million in August 1975 	unitaire s'est haussé de 1,748.7 millions an aoGt 1975 pour 
to 1,857.6 million in August 1976. On the other hand, 	atteindre 1,857.6 millions an aoit 1976. Par contre, leg 
passenger-miles on charter services decreased from 	 paosagers-millea des services d'affrltement ont fléchi de 
283.5 to 272.8 million over the same period of time. 	 283.5 1 272.8 millions durant la mime plriode I l'Ctude. 

Non-passenger traffic, tseaeured in goods ton-miles 
fat all services, rose from 38.5 million to 40.3 million: 
an increase of 4.7%. 

These same seven sir carriers reported total 
operating revenues of 183.2 million dollars its August 
of this year. During the same month, total operating 
expenses of 150.5 million dollars were incurred cc-
sultirig in an operating income of 32.7 million dollars 
An operating income of 33.2 million dollars was re-
corded in August 1975. 

The monthly publication ,"Tranacontinental and 
regional air carrier operations" catalogue number 
51-001, presents complete monthly and year-to--date 
statistical data. 

Please direct all enquiries concerning this 
material to Mr. J. Bekooy or Mr. C. Wilson, Aviation 
Statistics Centre, telephone (613) 995-9894. 
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Le trsfic des aarchandiaes, calculC en tonnea-millea pour 
tous leg services o'est accru de 4.72, pasaant de 38.5 1 40.3 
millions. 

Leo recettes globalea d'exploitation des m8mes sept trans-
porteurs aériens ont totslisC 183.2 millions de dollars durant 
le mois an cours tandis que les dIpenee. d'opCration Se 
chjffrajent 1 150.5 millions de dollars durant la m8me periods. 
C'est dire que le revenu d'exploitation a étS de 1 1 ordre de 
32.7 millions I l'encontre de 33.2 millions de dollars enre-
gietrCa an aoat de l'annCe prCc8dente. 

Le rapport mensuel "Operations des trensporteurs aCriens 
tranacontinentaux at régionaux" numéro 51-001 au catalogue 
renferme toute la statiatique mensuelle ainsi que lea chiffreat 
cumulCs depuis le debut de l'annde. 

Pour de plus amples renseignmnents concernant lee données 
de cc bulletin, prilre de coismuniquer avec t91. J. Bekooy ou 
C. Wilson, Centre des .tstistiques de l'aviatton an compo.ant 
(613) 995-9894. 
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Résultats provi.otre. 	 rn 

August 1976 AoGt 

August 1976 Aoat fl 

Five Ichange 
regional 

carriere(l) August Jan-August Jan. -August Variation 
Air 	Air 	

- Totl(2) 	- - - - en 1 
Canada 	Cinq Anat Janv. -AoGt Janv. -Aot 1976 eta.. 

transporteurs 1975 1976 1975 V's 
réaionaux(l) Total -Total Total 1975 ct.  

(Thousand. - En sillier.) 

3perating Statistics: 

Unit Toll 
Passengers .................. 

Passenger-mites ............. 

Passenger ton-miles ......... 
Goods ton-nile. (freight, 

express, excess baggage) 
Mail ton-miles .............. 
Total ton-nile, ............. 

	

1.068 	269 	400 

	

1,234,074 	490,238 	133.257 

	

123.407 	49,024 	13,326 

	

19.722 	8,576 	2,805 

	

3,722 	1,745 	361 

	

146,851 	59,345 	16,492 

	

1,737 	1,703 	11,255 	11,332 	- 0.7 

	

1,857,569 	1,748,656 	11,031.425 	10,700,681 	+ 3.1 

	

185,757 	174,866 	1,103,143 	1,070,068 	-4- 3.1 

	

31,103 	29.762 	253,825 	231,027 	+ 9.9 

	

5,828 	5,817 	47.903 	44,457 	+ 7.8 

	

222,688 	210,445 	1,404,871 	1,345.552 	+ 4.4 

Eptoittion: 

Tax. unitaire 
Pa segers 
Passagers-milles 
Passegers, tonnas-millas 
Narchandisee, tonnes-mitlan (fret, 

messageries, excédant di bagage.) 
Courrier, tonn.,-mille. 
Total, tonnes-willes 

Charter Affrètements 
Passengers 	.................. 26 14 60 100 101 856 725 + 18.1 Passagers 
Passenger-miles 	............. 93,328 53,962 125,559 272,849 283,463 1,861,735 1,586,484 + 17.4 Passagere-millrs 
Passenger ton-miles 9,333 5,396 12,556 27,285 28,346 186,174 158,648 + 17.4 Passagers, tonnea-milles 

Goods ton-miles 	............. 1,512 - 1.886 3,398 2,938 37,037 47,954 - 22.8 Merchandises, tonnes-mille. 
Total 	ton-milee 	............. 10,845 5,396 14,442 30,683 31,284 223,211 206,602 + 	8.0 Total, toones-milles 

Fuel Constion: Consoemation de earburant: 

Turbo fuel Gal .............. 39,743 14.580 10,150 64,473 66,420 454,562 464.245 - 	2.1 Carburant pour turb000taurs Gal. 

Turbo fuel 	$ 	............... 18,398 6,930 5,226 30,554 29,029 209,106 190,457 + 	9.8 Carburant pour turbomoteurs $ 
Gasoline 	Gal . 	............. - - 64 64 97 426 556 - 23.6 Essence Gal. 

Gasoline 	S 	............... - - 84 84 108 546 613 - 10.9 E,,ence $ 

Employment: Emploi: 

Average No. of employees , 21.2 7.3 5.6 34.1 34.6 33.9 34.4 - 	1.5 Nombra moyen d'eisployés 

Salaries and wages 	$ 32,385 10,670 7,902 50,957 45,057 383,781 342,502 + 12.1 Traitements et salaires 	S 

Statement of Incone: Itat du revenu: 

Operating Revenues 	.......... 115,470 40,094 27,636 183,200 167,078 1,118,740 1,036.308 	+ 	8.0 Recettee d'exploitation 

Operating Expenses 	.......... 93,173 32,798 24,534 150,505 133,894 1,088,429 981,591 	+ 10.9 Dépenees d'exploitatiOn 

Operating Income (Loss .-) 22,297 7,296 3,102 32,695 33,184 30,311 54,717 Revenu (perte -) d'exploitation 

Reported Net income (Loss ..) Revenu net déclaré (pen-te -) 

after 	taxes 	............... 16,438 2,976 1,420 20,834 13,618 - 17,976 1.242 après impôts 

(1) Eastern Provincial Airways, Nordair, Pacific Western Airlinea, Quebecair and Transair. - Eastern Provincial Airways, Nordair, Pacific We.tern Airline., Québecair at Trsnsair. 
(2) Operations of the seven carriers represented in total normally account for more than 851 of the revenues and expenses of the Canadian air transport industry. - Ces Sept 

compegnirs enregistrent habituellemant plu. qua 851 de toutes L.a recettee at dépensea d'exploitation di l'induatrie des transports aeriens au Canada. 

- Nil or zero. Néant ou zero. 
-- Too emalt to be expressed. Chifire infime. 

Note: Monthly figures are subject to adjustments side by the air carrier, in their financial statement.. 
Note: Lea dwnées ,sen,ualles aont quettc-8 h eharipan-ent en nut son des a 	- 	on- lea trare-nr: 	a,:, ten 	 ea financtera. 
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